
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
- Semester I, Session 2026/2027 will start on 27 July 2026 (Monday) for UTM JB and UTM KL. 

DATE 
PROGRAMME PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

UTM JB UTM KL 

SEMESTER I  |  28 JULY 2025 – 18 JANUARY 2026 (UTM JB & UTM KL) (21 WEEKS) 

28 July 2025 – 28 September 2025 Lecture Semester I / First Half (9 weeks)  

Hol Almarhum Sultan Iskandar – 31 July 2025 (Thursday) (JB only) 

National Day – 31 August 2025 (Sunday) 

National Day Holiday – 1 September 2025 (Monday) 

Birthday of Prophet Muhammad S.A.W – 5 September 2025 
(Friday) 

Malaysia Day – 16 September 2025 (Tuesday) 

29 September 2025 – 5 October 2025 Mid-Semester Break for Semester I (1 week)  

6 October 2025 – 7 December 2025 Lecture Semester I / Second Half (9 weeks)  Deepavali – 20 October 2025 (Monday) 

8 December 2025 – 14 December 2025 *Revision Period Semester I (1 week)  

15 December 2025 – 28 December 2025 Final Examination for Semester I (2 weeks) Christmas Day – 25 December 2025 (Thursday) 

29 December 2025 – 18 January 2026 Final Break for Semester I (3 weeks) New Year’s Day – 1 January 2026 (Thursday) (KL only) 

January 2025 
*Mesyuarat Jawatankuasa Akademik SPACE Program Asasi 
Semester I, Session 2025/2026 

 

February 2025 
*Mesyuarat Jawatankuasa Tetap Senat Peperiksaan dan 
Pengijazahan Program Asasi Semester I, Session 2025/2026 

 

February 2025 *Senate Meeting  

SEMESTER II  |  19 JANUARY 2026 – 26 JULY 2026 (UTM JB & UTM KL) (21 WEEKS) 

19 January 2026 – 22 March 2026 Lecture Semester II / First Half (9 weeks)  

Thaipusam – 1 February 2026 (Sunday) 

Thaipusam Holiday – 2 February 2026 (Monday) 

Federal Territory Day – 1 February 2026 (Sunday) (KL only) 

Federal Territory Day – 2 February 2026 (Monday) (KL only) 

Chinese New Year – 17 & 18 February 2026 (Tuesday & 
Wednesday) 

First Day of Ramadhan – 19 February 2026 (Thursday) (JB Only) 

Nuzul Al-Quran – 7 March 2026 (Saturday) (KL only) 

Eid Al-Fitri – 21 & 22 March 2026 (Saturday & Sunday) 

23 March 2026 – 29 March 2026 Mid-Semester Break for Semester II (1 week) 

Eid Al-Fitri Holiday – 23 March 2026 (Monday) 

Birthday of His Majesty the Sultan of Johor – 23 March 2026 
(Monday) (JB Only) 

30 March 2026 – 31 May 2026 Lecture Semester II / Second Half (9 weeks)  

Labour Day – 1 May 2026 (Friday) 

Eid Al-Adha – 27 May 2026 (Wednesday) 

Wesak Day – 31 May 2026 (Sunday) 

1 June 2026 – 7 June 2026 *Revision Period Semester II (1 week) 
Wesak Day Holiday – 1 June 2026 (Monday) 

Yang Di-Pertuan Agong’s Birthday – 1 June 2026 (Monday) 

8 June 2026 – 21 June 2026 Final Examination for Semester II (2 weeks) Awal Muharram – 17 June 2026 (Wednesday) 

22 June 2026 – 26 July 2026 Final Break for Semester II (5 weeks) Hol Almarhum Sultan Iskandar – 21 July 2026 (Tuesday) (JB only) 

July 2026 *Mesyuarat Jawatankuasa Akademik SPACE Program Asasi 
Semester II, Session 2025/2026 

 

August 2026 *Mesyuarat Jawatankuasa Tetap Senat Peperiksaan dan 
Pengijazahan Program Asasi Semester II, Session 2025/2026 

 

August 2026 *Senate Meeting  

* Subject to changes. 
Any subject to change is based on the decision made by Ministry of Higher Education. 
 
Further information, please contact: 
Centre for Degree and Foundation Studies  
School of Professional and Continuing Education (SPACE) 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 
Tel: +607-531 8061 /7061 / 8069 / +6019-756 2148 
Email: foundation@utm.my 
Website: http://space.utm.my/foundation/ 
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